UAL Series – Riedon™ Aluminum Housed Power Wirewound Resistors by Bourns
UAL25-4T
UAL25-4
UAL25-4TR
Features
n Formerly a Riedon™ product
n Resistance range from 0.01 to 250K Ω
n Resistance tolerances as low as ±0.01 %

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
How To Order
UAL  25  -  10R  F  1  -  __
Model
UAL (standard)
UALN (non-inductive)
Power Code
(See Electrical
Characteristics table)
Resistance Code
For	values	≤10K	Ω,
“R” represents decimal point
(Example:	10R	=	10	Ω)
For	values	>10K	Ω,
“K” represents decimal point
(Example	1K5	=	1.5K	Ω)
Tolerance
X** = ±0.01 % D = ±0.5 %
W** = ±0.02 % F = ±1 %
V** = ±0.025 % G = ±2 %
U** = ±0.05 % H = ±3 %
B = ±0.1 % J = ±5 %
T = ±0.2 % K = ±10 %
C = ±0.25 %
Internal Use
Terminal
(Blank) - 2 terminal solder lug
4T = 4 terminal solder lug
4TR =  4 terminal solder lug
(2 terminal at right angle)
4 = 4 terminal axial lead
(Specific TCR value available upon request.)
**Contact Bourns for tolerances <±0.01 %.
Specifications
Specification Value
Tolerances ±0.01 % to ±10 % (1 % Standard)
Temperature Coefficient
>10	Ω:	±20	PPM/°C
1	Ω	to	10	Ω:	±50	PPM/°C
<1	Ω:	Other	TCR	values	available.	Contact Bourns.
Temperature Range -55	°C	to	+275	°C
Dielectric Strength UAL5,10: 1500 VAC; UAL25: 2500 VAC;
UAL50: 3500 VAC
Construction
Centerless ground ceramic core
Matte tin over copper
High-temperature epoxy molding compound,
Flame resistant per UL 94V-0
Anodized aluminum housing
All welded terminations
Environmental Performance
Specification (MIL-STD 202) ΔR
Dielectric ±0.2	%	+	0.05	Ω
Load Life ±1	%	+	0.05	Ω
Storage ±0.2	%	+	0.05	Ω
Moisture Resistance ±0.2	%	+	0.05	Ω
Thermal Shock ±0.2	%	+	0.05	Ω
5X	Overload	(5	s) ±0.2	%	+	0.05	Ω
Shock ±0.1	%	+	0.05	Ω
Vibration ±0.1	%	+	0.05	Ω